

Finished Product Specification

Product Code	12277537																								
Product Brand	NESTLÉ Docello®																								
Product Name	Protein Enriched Lemon Flavoured Dessert Mix																								
Product Description	NESTLÉ Docello® Protein Enriched Lemon Flavoured desert mix is a free flowing powder that when prepared with full cream milk creates a soft textured dessert.																								
Features & Benefits	<p>Gluten Free Source of Calcium* No artificial colours Source of Protein* More protein per serve†</p> <p>*when prepared with full cream milk as directed There's on average 20% of the RDI (Recommended Dietary Intake) for calcium in every serve when prepared with full cream milk as directed</p> <p>†At least one and a half times the protein per serve of our NESTLÉ Docello® Panna Cotta, Creme Brulee, and No Bake Egg Custard Desserts when prepared as directed</p>																								
Nutritional Benefit	This soft textured Lemon Flavoured dessert can be a valuable addition to your menu, offering a source of protein and calcium in every serve when prepared as directed																								
Net weight/volume	2.05kg																								
Packaging	Polypropylene tub, packed 6 into a shrinkwrapped cardboard tray.																								
Date Marking	Best before																								
Shelf Life	12 months																								
Directions for Storage	TO OPEN: Push down side tabs. Remove Lid. Do not use if tamper evident tabs are broken at the time of purchase. Contents may settle in transit REPLACE LID TIGHTLY. STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE																								
Directions for Preparation	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Add full cream milk to required amount of dessert mix. 2. Whisk for 3 minutes and let stand for 2 minutes. 3. Whisk for a further 3 minutes. 4. Pour into individual dishes. Cover and chill for 2 hours to set. 																								
<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse; margin-bottom: 5px;"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="6">Serving Quantities</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Desert Mix</td> <td>123g</td> <td>246g</td> <td>492g</td> <td>984g</td> <td>Full Tub</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Full cream milk</td> <td>500ml</td> <td>1L</td> <td>2L</td> <td>4L</td> <td>8.3L</td> </tr> <tr> <td>No Serves</td> <td>5</td> <td>11</td> <td>22</td> <td>43</td> <td>90</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Serving Quantities						Desert Mix	123g	246g	492g	984g	Full Tub	Full cream milk	500ml	1L	2L	4L	8.3L	No Serves	5	11	22	43	90
Serving Quantities																									
Desert Mix	123g	246g	492g	984g	Full Tub																				
Full cream milk	500ml	1L	2L	4L	8.3L																				
No Serves	5	11	22	43	90																				
Country of origin	Made in New Zealand from imported and local ingredients																								
Ingredient list	<p>Icing Sugar [Sugar, Tapioca or Maize Starch], Modified Starch (1412), Skim Milk Powder, Maltodextrin, Whipping Agent [Skim Milk Powder, Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (471)], Milk Protein, Cheese Powder (Milk), Stabilisers (407, 450, 339), Flavours, Colour (160b).</p> <p>Contains milk. May contain soy.</p>																								

Doc Code	12277537-0	Approved	Katrina Kennett	Approved	Maria Gissing
Page 1		Date	22.5.2015	Date	22.05.2015
This document is confidential and all intellectual property rights in them, including copyright, are the property of Nestlé Australia Ltd or a related body corporate of Nestlé					

NUTRITION INFORMATION			
Servings per package: 90			
Serving size: 22.8g (dessert mix powder)			
	Average Quantity per 22.8g Dessert Mix powder	Per 100g Dessert Mix Powder	Average Quantity Per 120g serving prepared with Full cream milk
Energy	380kJ	1650kJ	660kJ
Protein	2.9g	12.9g	6.2g
Fat, Total	0.7g	2.9g	4.0g
- Saturated	0.6g	2.5g	2.7g
Carbohydrate	17.7g	77.8g	23.8g
- Sugars	11.8g	51.6g	17.8g
Sodium	155mg	690mg	190mg
Calcium	65mg	285mg	165mg
Gluten	Nil detected	Nil detected	

ALLERGEN INFORMATION		
Allergen	Present as an Ingredient	Via Cross Contact
Cereals & cereal products containing gluten; (wheat,barley,rye,oats,spelt,hybridised strains) and their products		
Crustacea and their products		
Egg and egg products		
Fish and fish products		
Milk and milk products	✓	
Tree Nuts and sesame seeds and their products		
Peanuts and their products		
Soybeans and their products		✓
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more		
Celery		
Lupin		
Mustard		

This product complies with the ANZFSC requirements.
 All raw materials and detectable processing aids used for the manufacture of this product are obtained from sources that will allow this product not to bear a positive GM statement as defined under Standard 1.5.2 of the ANZFSC.

Contact Details	In Australia: 1800 20 30 50 1 Homebush Bay Dr, Rhodes NSW 2138. In New Zealand: 0800 830 840 12-16 Nicholls Lane, Parnell Auckland, New Zealand
Label details	Label Number: 43644557 Reason for change: new

Doc Code	12277537-0	Approved	Katrina Kennett	Approved	Maria Gissing
Page 2		Date	22.5.2015	Date	22.05.2015
This document is confidential and all intellectual property rights in them, including copyright, are the property of Nestlé Australia Ltd or a related body corporate of Nestlé					